Road Closed in Block VIII, Otahuhu Survey District

## BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

Pursuant to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Brigadier Sir Bernard Edward Fergusson, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as closed the road described in the Schedule hereto.

#### SCHEDULE

#### NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of road situated in Block VIII, Otahuhu Survey District, Auckland R.D., described as follows:

A. R. P. Adjoining 0 1 32·2 Lot 2, D.P. 49650. 0 3 11·1 Lot 3, D.P. 49650.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 6877 (S.O. 43705) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 19th day of January 1963.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 34/4255; D.O. 15/6/0)

Road Closed in Block XIV, Otahuhu Survey District, Manukau County

## BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

Pursuant to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Brigadier Sir Bernard Edward Fergusson, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as closed the road described in the Schedule hereto.

## **SCHEDULE**

## NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of road situated in Block XIV, Otahuhu Survey District, Auckland R.D., described as follows:

A. R. P. Adjoining

1 39·1 Part Allotment 15, Papakura Parish. 1 35·1 Part Lot 6, D.P. 21121.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 6881 (S.O. 43555) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 19th day of January 1963.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works. GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 34/1479; D.O. 15/6/0)

Road Closed, in Block I, Awakino Survey District, and Block VII, Awakino North Survey District

## BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

Pursuant to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Brigadier Sir Bernard Edward Fergusson, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as closed the road described in the Schedule hereto.

## SCHEDULE

## SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of road situated in Block VII, Awakino North Survey District, Auckland R.D., described as follows:

R. P. Adjoining or passing through

0 21·3 0 20·6 0 1·2 3 10·2 Part Section 9, Block VII, Awakino North Survey District.

Parts Section 9, Block VII, Awakino North Survey

District. ection 7, Block VII, Awakino North Survey Section 7 District. 1 1 32.6

1 Road adjoining Section 7, Block VII, Awakino
North Survey District.
6 1) Section 5, Block VII, Awakino North Survey 0 1

District.
Section 5 and part Section 13, Block VII, Awakino North Survey District. 0 37.45

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 5130 (S.O. 41158) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured

Also, all those pieces of road situated in Block I, Awakino Survey District, Auckland R.D., described as follows:

Adjoining or passing through

A. R. P.

Adjoining of passing unough

0 25·2 Lot 3, D.P. 2051, being part Section 13, Block I,

Awakino Survey District.

0 0 32·8 Lot 4, D.P. 2051, being part Section 13, Block I,

Awakino Survey District.

0 1 9·6 Lot 4, D.P. 2051, being part Section 13, Block I,

Awakino Survey District, and Section 1, Block I,

Awakino Survey District.

Also, all those pieces of road situated in Block VII, Awakino North Survey District, Auckland R.D., described as follows:

R. P. Adjoining or passing through

ŏ 1

R. P. Adjoining or passing unough
3 10·8 Purapura 1c Block.
2 0·3 Purapura 1b 1 and 1b 3 Blocks.
0 1·2 Purapura 1b 2 Block.
2 16·8 Purapura 1a Block.
0 27·7 Purapura 2b Block.
0 9·6 Purapura 2b 2 Block.
0 22·2 Purapura 2b 1 Block.
0 11·7 Lot 1, D.P. S. 1924, being part Section 9, Block
VII, Awakino North Survey District. 0

1 15.6 Part Section 9, Block VII, Awakino North Survey 0 District. 0 13.6

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 5131 (S.O. 41160) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 19th day of January 1963.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works. GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 70/2/9/0; D.O. 72/3/2B/011)

Road Closed in Blocks VI, VII, and XI, Whakamaru Survey District, Matamata County

# BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Brigadier Sir Bernard Edward Fergusson, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as closed the road described in the Schedule hereto.

## **SCHEDULE**

## SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of road containing 5 acres 3 roods situated in Blocks VI, VII, and XI, Whakamaru Survey District, adjoining or passing through part land on D.P. 19833, being part Whakamaru Maungaiti Block; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 6860 (S.O. 40632) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green. and thereon coloured green.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 19th day of January 1963.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN! (P.W. 34/4026/1; D.O. 16/127/0)

Road Closed in Block III, Whangaehu Survey District, Rangitikei County

## BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Brigadier Sir Bernard Edward Fergusson, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as closed the road described in the Schedule hereto.

# **SCHEDULE**

# WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of road containing 8.4 perches situated in Block III, Whangaehu Survey District, Wellington R.D., being road by Proclamation 525807 (formerly part Section 74, Paraekaretu District); as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 4239 (S.O. 24731) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured blue, edged blue.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 17th day of January 1963.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 39/22; D.O. 44/325)